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AP Concentration Calendar 
 

Once your AP concentration trial piece has been refined to meet the requirements, follow 
this schedule in order to complete your Concentration section. Basically, one piece is 
DUE EACH FRIDAY for a total of twelve pieces, which will be due on April 17th. After 
April 17th, we have the Eastchester Library Show, where your work will be exhibited to 
the public with your artist statement. In those final two weeks before the AP Exams, you 
should complete the last section, the Quality Section, shrink wrap or mount those five 
pieces, and label and upload all digital images to the AP website. 
 

Calendar for Completing Concentration Section 
 

Friday, January 9       AP Concentration Piece #1 due 
Friday, January 16     AP Concentration Piece #2 due 
Friday, January 23     AP Concentration Piece #3 due 
Friday, January 30     AP Concentration Piece #4 due 
Friday, February 6     AP Concentration Piece #5 due 
Friday, February 13   AP Concentration Piece #6 due 
Friday, February 27   AP Concentration Piece #7 due 
Friday, March 6         AP Concentration Piece #8 due 
Friday March 13        AP Concentration Piece #9 due 
Friday, March 27       AP Concentration Piece #10 due 
Friday, April 3           AP Concentration Piece #11 due 
Friday, April 17         AP Concentration Piece #12 due 
 
April 20-May 1  

 Final Completion of AP slides, Concentration Statement and Quality Section 
 Exhibition at Eastchester Public Library 
 

May 4 �May 8  AP Week   Last minute details 
May 8      AP Studio in Art Exam 
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